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INVESTMENTS

Putnam Money Market Fund As of 11/29/2013

Portfolio Weighted Average Life : 61.44 days
Portfolio Weighted Average Maturity : 33.69 days

Security Detail

Issuer Name

Category

Principal Amount

Effective
Maturity®

Final
Maturity?

Coupon

Amortized Cost

ALPINE SECURITIZATION CORP Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 020861725 4,275,000.00  12/02/2013  12/02/2013 - 4,274,981.00
BEDFORD ROW FUNDING CORP Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 07644BEK4 5,000,000.00  05/19/2014  05/19/2014 - 4,993,427.78
BEDFORD ROW FUNDING CORP Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 07644BJR4 2,025,000.00  09/25/2014  09/25/2014 - 2,019,636.00
CHARIOT FUNDING LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 15963TZJ1 15,000,000.00  12/18/2013  12/18/2013 - 14,998,299.99
CHARIOT FUNDING LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 15963UE51 6,250,000.00  05/05/2014  05/05/2014 - 6,244,079.86
CHARTA LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 16115U753 7,075,000.00  12/05/2013  12/05/2013 - 7,074,905.67
CIESCO-LP Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 17178BzC2 6,100,000.00 12/12/2013 12/12/2013 - 6,099,757.69
FAIRWAY FINANCE LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 30601YNB7 11,900,000.00  12/31/2013  03/31/2014 0.18% 11,900,000.00
GEMINI SECURITIZATION CORP LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 3686M0ZG6 1,000,000.00  12/16/2013  12/16/2013 - 999,945.83
GOTHAM FUNDING CORP Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 383461266 13,100,000.00  12/06/2013  12/06/2013 - 13,099,672.50
GOVCO LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 38362VZD8 4,950,000.00  12/13/2013  12/13/2013 - 4,949,802.00
GOVCO LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 38362VZT3 2,000,000.00  12/27/2013  12/27/2013 - 1,999,826.67
JUPITER SECURITIZATION CO LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 4820P3CU5 14,000,000.00  03/28/2014  03/28/2014 - 13,992,265.01
JUPITER SECURITIZATION CO LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 4820P27B4 5,700,000.00  12/11/2013  12/11/2013 - 5,699,620.00
LIBERTY STREET FUNDING LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 53127UBA7 3,775,000.00  02/10/2014  02/10/2014 - 3,773,734.33
METLIFE SHORT TERM FUNDING LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 591577797 18,500,000.00  12/09/2013  12/09/2013 - 18,499,417.77
METLIFE SHORT TERM FUNDING LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 59157UBS8 2,750,000.00  02/26/2014  02/26/2014 - 2,749,003.12
NORTHERN PINES FUNDING LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 66560KZ68 7,000,000.00  12/06/2013  12/06/2013 - 6,999,873.61
OLD LINE FUNDING LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 67984WBF4 7,200,000.00 12/03/2013  03/03/2014 0.21% 7,200,000.00
OLD LINE FUNDING LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 67984WBQO 14,250,000.00  03/07/2014  03/07/2014 - 14,242,400.00
REGENCY MARKETS NO. 1 LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 7588R0ZG5 10,300,000.00 12/16/2013 12/16/2013 - 10,299,399.17
REGENCY MARKETS NO. 1 LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 7588R0ZL4 10,800,000.00 12/20/2013 12/20/2013 - 10,799,202.00
THUNDER BAY FUNDING LLC Asset-Backed Commercial Paper 88603HAG3 16,750,000.00  12/23/2013  12/23/2013 - 16,747,748.04
BANK OF MONTREAL/CHICAGO IL Certificate of Deposit 06366AXM9 10,150,000.00  12/23/2013  12/23/2013 0.16% 10,150,000.00
BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA/HOUSTON Certificate of Deposit 06417F2X7 17,500,000.00  12/04/2013  09/04/2014 0.24% 17,500,000.00
%Eﬁ'm“ IPERIAL BANC O COYEIEREE/ MET Certificate of Deposit 13606YA48 17,500,000.00  12/13/2013  06/13/2014 0.25% 17,502,892.04
%Eﬁ%’é’\' FERIAL 2T OF COMMERCE/NEZ Certificate of Deposit 13606YVE3 5,350,000.00  02/11/2014  08/11/2014 0.38% 5,356,027.05
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Security Detail (Cont’d)

Issuer Name

Category

Principal Amount

Effective

Final

Coupon

Amortized Cost

CITIBANK NA

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

MIZUHO BANK LTD/NY

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA/NY

NORDEA BANK FINLAND PLC/NEW YORK
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA/NEW YORK NY
SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN/NEW YORK NY
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK/NY
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK/NY

WESTPAC BANKING CORP/NY

AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LTD
AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LTD
BARCLAYS BANK PLC CCP

BPCE SA

COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA
COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA
CREDIT AGRICOLE NORTH AMERICA INC

DNB BANK ASA

DNB BANK ASA

HSBC BANK PLC

HSBC USA INC

HSBC USA INC

ICICI BANK LTD/HONG KONG

ICICI BANK LTD/NEW YORK NY

LLOYDS BANK PLC

MITSUBISHI UFJ TRUST & BANKING CORP/NY
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA FUNDING DELAWARE INC
RABOBANK USA FINANCIAL CORP
SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BANKEN AB
SOCIETE GENERALE NORTH AMERICA INC
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK/NEW YORK
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK/NEW YORK
STATE STREET CORP

STATE STREET CORP

SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORP

Certificate of Deposit

Certificate of Deposit

Certificate of Deposit

Certificate of Deposit

Certificate of Deposit

Certificate of Deposit

Certificate of Deposit

Certificate of Deposit

Certificate of Deposit

Certificate of Deposit

Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper

17304ULH1
48125PK44
60688LEF9
63307UEK3
65558ERS9
78009NNK8
86958CZG2
89112TCV4
89112TSU9
96121TTN8
05253MCL6
05253CC46
06741GVH5
05571BZ55
20272AEC6
20272DZP8
22532A727
2332K1B33
2332K4DE1
40433FCV9
40427SD48
40427RZG9
44928MZH4
44926CZ62
53943R728
60682XDM5
63253KBQ9
74977KZG7
83050UBAS5
83365R724
853247790
85324UC35
85747J759
85747KCAQ
86562KZ798

7,100,000.00
7,000,000.00
7,300,000.00
8,000,000.00
19,625,000.00
14,350,000.00
13,525,000.00
7,700,000.00
13,500,000.00
9,500,000.00
17,500,000.00
3,400,000.00
7,075,000.00
7,000,000.00
9,200,000.00
12,750,000.00
7,000,000.00
9,100,000.00
12,500,000.00
3,925,000.00
5,350,000.00
12,200,000.00
11,000,000.00
7,095,000.00
7,100,000.00
8,800,000.00
21,500,000.00
8,750,000.00
7,000,000.00
7,000,000.00
8,300,000.00
5,850,000.00
13,600,000.00
8,750,000.00
14,600,000.00

Maturity®
12/06/2013
03/18/2014
12/16/2013
02/28/2014
03/12/2014
12/24/2013
12/19/2013
04/22/2014
12/18/2013
01/21/2014
12/05/2013
03/04/2014
12/17/2013
12/05/2013
01/06/2014
12/23/2013
12/02/2013
02/03/2014
12/09/2013
02/18/2014
04/04/2014
12/16/2013
12/17/2013
12/06/2013
12/02/2013
04/21/2014
02/24/2014
12/16/2013
02/10/2014
12/02/2013
12/09/2013
03/03/2014
12/05/2013
03/10/2014
12/09/2013

Maturity?
12/06/2013
03/18/2014
12/16/2013
02/28/2014
03/12/2014
06/24/2014
12/19/2014
04/22/2014
11/18/2014
07/18/2014
09/05/2014
03/04/2014
12/17/2013
12/05/2013
03/28/2014
12/23/2013
12/02/2013
02/03/2014
04/07/2014
10/03/2014
04/04/2014
12/16/2013
12/17/2013
12/06/2013
12/02/2013
04/21/2014
02/24/2014
12/16/2013
02/10/2014
12/02/2013
12/09/2013
03/03/2014
12/05/2013
03/10/2014
12/09/2013

7,100,000.00
7,000,000.00
7,300,000.00
8,000,789.51
19,625,000.00
14,350,000.00
13,550,332.16
7,700,000.00
13,500,000.00
9,500,000.00
17,500,000.00
3,398,506.83
7,074,559.78
6,999,863.89
9,200,000.00
12,748,285.83
6,999,976.67
9,095,955.56
12,500,000.00
3,925,000.00
5,345,024.50
12,198,983.33
10,998,975.55
7,094,724.08
7,099,980.28
8,791,728.03
21,488,831.95
8,749,343.75
6,997,653.06
6,999,976.67
8,299,594.22
5,847,159.50
13,599,758.22
8,745,909.37
14,599,221.33
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Security Detail (Cont’d)

Issuer Name

Category

Principal Amount

Effective

Final

Coupon

Amortized Cost

SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORP
SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORP
SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN INC
SWEDBANK AB

WESTPAC BANKING CORP
WESTPAC BANKING CORP

FANNIE MAE DISCOUNT NOTES
FHLB

FHLB

FHLB

FHLB

FHLMC

FHLMC

FHLMC

FHLMC

CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS INC.
DEUTSCHE BANK SECURITIES, INC.

GOLDMAN, SACHS & CO.

PUTNAM MONEY MARKET LIQUIDITY FUND
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY

CHEVRON CORP

COCA-COLA CO/THE

COFCO CAPITAL CORP

CONNECTICUT STATE HEALTH & EDUCATIONAL
FACILITY AUTHORITY

COUNTY OF HOWARD MD

DUKE UNIVERSITY

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORP
INDIANA FINANCE AUTHORITY

JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

NESTLE FINANCE INTERNATIONAL LTD

Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Financial Company Commercial Paper
Government Agency Debt
Government Agency Debt
Government Agency Debt
Government Agency Debt
Government Agency Debt
Government Agency Debt
Government Agency Debt
Government Agency Debt
Government Agency Debt

Government Agency Repurchase
Agreement

Government Agency Repurchase
Agreement

Government Agency Repurchase
Agreement

Investment Company

Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper

Other Commercial Paper

Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper

86562KZJ6

86562LDN9
86958GDR3
87019SBJ2

9612C4JU6
9612C4KF7
313589SQ7
313385RA6
313385SC1

313385RQ1
313385UN4
313397YU9
313397TH4
3134G43R7
313397SD4

746763168
03035PZH3
16677JZ290
19121A7ZL8
1921E0ZK9

20774NNX5

44257QFF2
26441UAE5
36959H7ZL4
45506BCE7
47803LJX2

47803LJY0

57421N4AN7
64105RZC7

3,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
6,600,000.00
14,000,000.00
2,925,000.00
8,750,000.00
2,905,000.00
10,882,000.00
4,840,000.00
9,000,000.00
17,050,000.00
8,630,000.00
2,000,000.00
14,570,000.00
6,400,000.00

79,830,000.00

79,830,000.00

79,830,000.00

58,235,503.00
7,700,000.00
14,750,000.00
21,075,000.00
5,675,000.00

13,825,000.00

7,250,000.00
11,375,000.00
21,650,000.00
5,200,000.00
5,540,000.00
7,900,000.00
4,000,000.00
10,500,000.00

Maturity®
12/18/2013
04/22/2014
04/25/2014
02/18/2014
12/19/2013
12/09/2013
02/03/2014
12/27/2013
01/22/2014
01/10/2014
03/21/2014
07/01/2014
02/20/2014
02/07/2014
01/23/2014

12/02/2013
12/02/2013

12/02/2013

11/30/2013
12/17/2013
12/09/2013
12/20/2013
12/19/2013

12/05/2013

03/03/2014
01/14/2014
12/20/2013
12/02/2013
12/10/2013
01/07/2014
01/02/2014
12/12/2013

Maturity?
12/18/2013
04/22/2014
04/25/2014
02/18/2014
09/19/2014
08/07/2014
02/03/2014
12/27/2013
01/22/2014
01/10/2014
03/21/2014
07/01/2014
02/20/2014
02/07/2014
01/23/2014

12/02/2013
12/02/2013

12/02/2013

11/30/2013
12/17/2013
12/09/2013
12/20/2013
12/19/2013

12/05/2013

03/03/2014
01/14/2014
12/20/2013
12/02/2013
12/10/2013
01/07/2014
01/02/2014
12/12/2013

0.09%

0.09%

0.08%

0.09%
0.13%

0.09%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%

3,499,644.65
3,296,810.92
6,594,151.66
13,993,855.55
2,925,000.00
8,750,057.34
2,904,122.04
10,880,876.27
4,838,951.33
8,998,400.00
17,041,924.93
8,623,901.46
1,999,235.00
14,569,510.83
6,398,586.67

79,830,000.00
79,830,000.00

79,830,000.00

58,235,503.00
7,699,384.00
14,749,442.78
21,073,554.01
5,674,489.25

13,825,000.00

7,250,000.00
11,373,470.70
21,647,714.72
5,200,000.00
5,540,000.00
7,900,000.00
4,000,000.00
10,499,647.08
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Security Detail (Cont’d)

Issuer Name

Category

Principal Amount

Effective

Final

Coupon

Amortized Cost

PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE

PRINCETON UNIVERSITY
PRUDENTIAL PLC

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP
TRINITY HEALTH
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
WAL-MART STORES INC
YALE UNIVERSITY

EXPORT DEVELOPMENT CANADA

AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP
LTD/CAYMAN ISLANDS

CREDIT AGRICOLE CORPORATE & INVESTMENT
BANK/GRAND CAYMAN

SOCIETE GENERALE/CAYMAN ISLANDS
SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN/CAYMAN ISLANDS
WELLS FARGO BANK NA

BNP PARIBAS SECURITIES CORP

CREDIT SUISSE SECURITIES (USA) LLC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CITY OF ROCHESTER MN

COUNTY OF WAKE NC

COUNTY OF WAKE NC

HARRIS COUNTY HEALTH FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT

CORP
ILLINOIS FINANCE AUTHORITY
STATE OF OHIO

WISCONSIN HEALTH & EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES
AUTHORITY

1 Effective Maturity - maturity date used in calculating the portfolio’s weighted average maturity. Final stated maturities are adjusted for certain interest rate reset features of certain securities.

Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper
Other Commercial Paper

Other Instrument - Non U.S. Sovereign
Instrumentality

Other Instrument - Time Deposit

Other Instrument - Time Deposit

Other Instrument - Time Deposit
Other Instrument - Time Deposit
Other Note

Other Repurchase Agreement
Other Repurchase Agreement
Treasury Debt

Variable Rate Demand Note
Variable Rate Demand Note
Variable Rate Demand Note

Variable Rate Demand Note

Variable Rate Demand Note
Variable Rate Demand Note

Variable Rate Demand Note

74081KCC4
89837TAMO
7443M3AD6
88212LZW5
88280PAC4
88280QKL1
88280QKN7
89233HCB8
89651KCB4
91513RYK9
91513RYL7

93114E734

98459SBJ6

30215HB33

99CB48954

99CB449S3

99CD669E3
99CD789D0
94985H2R4

912828KV1
771902FC2
930863H57
930863F34

414152SX7

4520017E4
677519PL8

97710VND6

14,200,000.00
11,600,000.00
14,750,000.00
5,460,000.00
3,850,000.00
2,502,000.00
5,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
8,975,000.00
3,250,000.00
15,998,000.00
15,000,000.00
7,400,000.00

8,000,000.00

21,000,000.00

7,000,000.00

7,000,000.00
21,000,000.00
11,000,000.00
8,000,000.00
15,500,000.00
16,950,000.00
6,830,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,500,000.00

3,530,000.00

4,625,000.00
6,660,000.00

17,880,000.00

Maturity®
03/12/2014
12/16/2013
01/13/2014
12/02/2013
12/10/2013
01/02/2014
12/02/2013
03/11/2014
03/11/2014
12/05/2013
12/04/2013
12/03/2013
02/18/2014

02/03/2014
12/02/2013

12/02/2013

12/02/2013
12/02/2013
12/16/2013
12/02/2013
12/02/2013
05/31/2014
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013

12/06/2013

12/06/2013
12/06/2013

12/06/2013

Maturity?
03/12/2014
12/16/2013
01/13/2014
12/02/2013
12/10/2013
01/02/2014
12/02/2013
03/11/2014
03/11/2014
12/05/2013
12/04/2013
12/03/2013
02/18/2014

02/03/2014
12/02/2013

12/02/2013

12/02/2013
12/02/2013
12/15/2014
12/02/2013
12/02/2013
05/31/2014
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013

12/06/2013

12/06/2013
12/06/2013

12/06/2013

0.10%

0.11%

0.08%
0.05%
0.30%
0.16%
0.16%
2.25%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

0.06%

0.05%
0.03%

0.04%

14,194,820.95
11,600,000.00
14,745,947.85
5,460,000.00
3,850,000.00
2,502,000.00
5,000,000.00
14,990,833.33
8,971,260.41
3,250,000.00
15,998,000.00
14,999,916.67
7,398,051.31

7,998,151.11

21,000,000.00

7,000,000.00

7,000,000.00
21,000,000.00
11,000,000.00
8,000,000.00
15,500,000.00
17,128,143.22
6,830,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,500,000.00

3,530,000.00

4,625,000.00
6,660,000.00

17,880,000.00

2 Final Maturity - maturity date used in calculating the portfolio’s weighted average life. Final stated maturities are adjusted only for specific demand provisions of the instrument and not interest rate readjustments.
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Holdings are unaudited and will vary over time.

Money market funds are not insured or guaranteed by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) or any other governmental agency. Although the fund seeks
to preserve the value of your investment at $1.00 per share, it is possible to lose money by investing in this fund.

Investors should carefully consider the investment objective, risks, charges, and expenses of a fund before investing. For a prospectus, or a summary prospectus
if available, containing this and other information for any Putnam fund or product, call Putham at 1-800-225-1581. Investors should read the prospectus carefully
before investing.

Putnam Investments
One Post Office Square
Boston, MA 02109
putnam.com
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